TEAM COORDINATION TRAINING (TCT)

BACKGROUND:   
Currently, the TCT training program is comprised of TCT Facilitators, TCT District Administrators and the Training Quota Management Center (TQC).  
Operational units request TCT Unit Level training through their respective District Administrator who will then assign a facilitator and forwards the facilitators name to TQC for orders.  Personnel interested in facilitating TCT training should contact their respective District Administrator (see below).  Active duty, Reservists and Auxiliarists are all eligible to train as TCT Facilitators.  In order to be a TCT Facilitator, members must complete the TCT correspondence course, #G0652, and the Instructor Development Course (IDC), #230140.  The TCT correspondence course must be completed prior to attending the IDC course.   Once the end of course test for the TCT correspondence course has been completed, prospective TCT Facilitators will notify their respective TCT District Administrator. The District Administrator will then enroll the student into Instructor Development Course (IDC) #230140. After completing IDC, the TCT Facilitator must be observed facilitating two TCT classes by another qualified TCT Facilitator.  If successful, a TCT Facilitator Certificate will be issued by HQ certifying the member as a TCT Facilitator.

UPDATE: 
The TCT Cutter OPS course (500686) has recently been renamed the TCT/Bridge Resource Management Course and is now managed by CG-751.  This training is required for all Cutter Operations Officers and Operations Petty Officers of cutters 65 ft in length or greater. Students should be slated for the operations position, but it is not required. 
Based on the results of a Front End Analysis, the TCT Unit Level training course (500834) is being revised to include Operational Risk Management (ORM). The new course will be called Operational Risk Management (ORM).  Also, Operation Risk Management, COMDINST 3500.3 will be revised to include Team Coordination Training. Once the ORM instruction is revised, the Team Coordination Training, COMDTINST 1541.1 will be cancelled. The new ORM course (500834) is due out in April 2011.  Lesson Plans as well as a train the trainer training program is being developed. More information as to who can facilitate the new course to follow.
The current TCT program will continue until the new ORM course is implemented. Facilitators will continue to be trained in accordance with the guidelines mentioned above or at a TCT Facilitator training course.



Current District TCT Administrators and AREA Training Teams (including work phone numbers) are listed below for reference:

	District
	Administrator
	Email
	Work Phone
	Fax

	
	
	
	
	

	D1 DPA
	CWO Manny Zambrana
	Emmanual.Zambrana@uscg.mil
	(212) 668-7992
	(212) 668-7975

	
	
	
	
	

	D5 DPA Primary
	CWO Sean McGarigal
	Sean.McGargial@uscg.mil
	(757) 271-4939
	(757) 271-4968

	Secondary
	CWO Philip Pinto
	Philip.Pinto@uscg,mil
	(215) 271-4934
	

	
	Lionel Crossman
	Lionel.Crossman@uscg.mil
	(215) 271-4936
	(215) 271-4968

	
	
	
	
	

	D7 DPA
	CWO Ursula Walther
	Ursula.W.Walther@uscg.mil
	(305)  415-7053
	(305) 415-7059

	
	
	
	
	

	D8 DPA
	CWO William Gordon
	William.A.Gordon@uscg.mil
	(504) 671-2142
	(504) 671-2146

	
	(Ashley)
	
	
	

	D9 DRMC
	LT Josh Mattulat
	Joshua.M.Mattulat@uscg.mil
	(216) 902-6118
	(216) 902-6121

	
	
	
	
	

	D11 DRM 
	BMCS Stephen Barr
	Stephen.L.Barr@uscg.mil
	(510) 437-5323
	(510) 437-3247

	
	
	
	
	

	D13  DR
	Jeanette Wells
	tesseract1@juno.com
	(253) 891-0620
	(253) 891-0620

	
	
	Jeanette.L.Wells@uscg.mil
	
	

	D14 DPA
	CWO Ryan Omeara
	Ryan.W.Omeara@uscg.mil
	(808) 535-3432
	(808) 535-3439

	
	
	
	
	

	D17 DPI
	Mr. Mike Folkerts
	Michael.R.Folkerts@uscg.mil
	(907) 463-2297
	(907) 463-2273

	
	
	
	
	

	LANT TRATEAM
	BMCM Rick Olson
	Richard.S.Olson@uscg.mil
	(757) 641-1232
	(757) 295-2210

	PAC TRATEAM 
	LT Jorge Valente
	Jorge.L.Valente@uscg.mil
	(510) 437-3294
	



